





वसुँघेव कुटुम्बकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURI

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH
PUBLIC WORKS (R&B)
DEPARTMENT

लोक निर्माण (आर एंड बी) विभाग

F. No. A/20/2020-PWD (R&B)-Part(1)/382-99

ई-मेल/email:pstocomsecutl@gmail.com

यूटीसचिवालय, लेह/UT Secretariat, Leh,

Dated: -23.06.2023.

Subject: - Relieving/adjustment of Junior Engineers.

Reference: - 1. Order No.181-LA(GAD) of 2023 dated: -08.06.2023.

2. Govt. Order No.603-JK(JSD) of 2023 dated:-22.05.2023.

Order No.22-LA-PW(R&B) of 2023, Dated: -23.06.2023.

In pursuance of Orders under reference, the following Junior Engineers of Public Works (R&B) Department who are repatriated from the Union territory are hereby relieved of from their respective places of postings as indicated against each, with immediate effect, with the direction to report to the General Administration Department, UT of J&K:

S.No.	Name of the Junior Engineer	Place of postings
1.	Sh. Sumit Bali	PW(R&B) Division, Leh.
2.	Sh. Akashdeep Khajuria	PHE, Division, Leh.
3.	Sh. Abdul Hamid Bhat	PW(R&B) Division, Leh,
		SD Khaltsi.
4.	Sh. Devinder Kumar	PW(R&B) Division, Leh.
5.	Sh. Paramjit Singh	Construction Division,
	_	Leh.

Consequent upon the above and in the interest of administration, the following Junior Engineers are hereby placed at the disposal of the CEO, LAHDC, Leh for their further postings/adjustments in PWD Divisions, Leh, as replacement to the JEs repatriated, with immediate effect, until further orders:

S.No.	Name of the Junior Engineer	
1.	Sh. Waseem Ahmad Katariya	
2.	Sh. Shahid Maqbool	
3.	Sh. Shah Ovais	
4.	Sh. Aasif Ahmad Najar	
5.	Sh. Bakul Kesar	

It is furthered ordered that: -

Sh. Rigzin Norboo, Junior Engineer (Hyd) is hereby recalled/repatriated from Construction Division, Leh and placed at the disposal of the CEO, LAHDC, Leh for further posting/adjustment in PHE Division, Leh, as replacement to Sh. Akashdeep Khajuria, JE who is relieved from the Division.

By order of the Administration of UT, Ladakh.

Sd/-

अजीत कुमार साहू, आईएएस/Ajeet Kumar Sahu, IAS

आयुक्त/ सचिव/Commissioner/ Secretary, Public Works(R&B) Department.

Copy to the: -

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries.
- 2. Joint Secretary (UT), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Ladakh.
- 4. Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC, Leh.
- 6. All Heads of the Departments.
- 7. Chief Engineer, PW(R&B).
- 8. Chief Engineer, PHE/I&FC.
- 9. Joint Director, Information.
- 10. Superintending Engineer, PW(R&B), Circle, Leh.
- 11. Superintending Engineer, PHE/I&FC, Circle, Leh.
- 12. Technical Director, NIC, Leh.
- 13. Executive Engineers of the concerned PW(R&B)/PHE, Divisions.
- 14. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman/Chief Executive Councilor, LAHDC, Leh for information of the HCEC.
- 15. Pvt. Secretary to Advisor, Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 16. Superintendent, Archives, Archaeology & Museums.
- 17. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, PW(R&B)/PHE/I&FC Departments for information of the Commissioner/Secretary.
- 18. Concerned Junior Engineers for immediate compliance.
- 19. Order/Stock file (w.2.s.c)/e-file No..

जाकिर हुसैन/(Zakir Hussain) JKAS,

प्रशासन के उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary to the Administration.